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Congressional Candidate Table 3b

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2001

Candidate Name
KERRY, JOHN F
WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID
CARNAHAN, JEAN A
GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN
DOLE, ELIZABETH
SESSIONS, JEFFERSON B
CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL
LEVIN, CARL
MCCONNELL, MITCH
HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD
COLEMAN, NORM
DURBIN, RICHARD J
DOMENICI, PETE V
BOWLES, ERSKINE B
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR
CORNYN, JOHN
TALENT, JAMES MATTHES
BAUCUS, MAX S
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
SMITH, ROBERT C
HUTCHINSON, TIM
LANDRIEU, MARY L
JOHNSON, TIM
GANSKE, JOHN GREG
SANDERS, ALEXANDER M JR
STRICKLAND, THOMAS LEE
ALLARD, A WAYNE
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM Il
PINGREE, ROCHELLE MARIE
KIRK, RONALD
STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
SHAHEEN, JEANNE
PRYOR, MARK L
REED, JACK
WEINBERG, LOIS COMBS
COLLINS, SUSAN M
THUNE, JOHN
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON |V
CRAIG, LARRY E
INHOFE, JAMES M
HAGEL, CHARLES T
COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
WALTERS, DAVID LEE
MCPHILLIPS, JULIAN L JR
COCHRAN, THAD
ROBERTS, PAT
TREFFINGER, JAMES W
MARSHALL, ELAINE FOLK
BENTSEN, KENNETH EDWARD JR
BRADBURY, BILL

State
MA
MN
MO
SC
NC
AL
GA

Mi
KY
1A
MN
IL
NM
NC
DE
TX
MO
MT
OR
NH
AR
LA
SD
IA
SC
(6{0)
(6{0)
VA
ME
TX
AK
NH
AR
RI
KY
ME
SD
A
ID
OK
NE
LA
OK
AL
MS
KS
NJ
NC
TX
OR

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger

Contributions
Challenger/Open by Individuals

$4,192,287
$3,727,007
$3,402,106
$3,107,164
$2,729,222
$2,403,819
$2,386,411
$2,228,084
$1,886,543
$1,860,308
$1,745,400
$1,690,277
$1,676,374
$1,675,879
$1,600,540
$1,587,279
$1,483,674
$1,469,239
$1,418,686
$1,293,896
$1,250,726
$1,162,021
$1,150,974
$1,137,830
$1,103,794
$1,088,599
$994,290
$958,228
$954,056
$884,442
$862,904
$841,943
$820,122
$764,442
$759,170
$729,360
$680,222
$646,169
$634,148
$615,421
$589,974
$569,724
$550,697
$474,229
$473,295
$291,460
$277,536
$247,574
$226,423
$213,738



